- 1 HR172
- 2 127492-1
- 3 By Representatives Sanderford, Patterson, Ball, McCutcheon,
- 4 Johnson (W), Williams (P) and Hall
- 5 RFD:
- 6 First Read: 22-MAR-11

1	127492-1:n:03/15/2011:JMW/jmw LRS2011-1499
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	COMMENDING BOB BARON AND BARON SERVICES,
9	INCORPORATED, ON RECEIVING THE GOVERNOR'S TRADE EXCELLENCE
10	AWARD.
11	
12	WHEREAS, we take great pride and pleasure in
13	extending highest commendation to Baron Services,
14	Incorporated, and Bob Baron, President and CEO, upon being
15	selected to receive the Governor's Trade Excellence Award; and
16	WHEREAS, the Governor's Trade Excellence Award was
17	established in 2005 to recognize Alabama manufacturers and
18	service companies for excelling in global competition; and
19	WHEREAS, the award program, coordinated by the
20	Alabama Development Office and the Export Alabama Trade
21	Alliance, is designed to identify Alabama's successful and
22	innovative exporters, encourage greater involvement in the
23	global marketplace, and develop and enhance awareness of the
24	impact of exporting to Alabama's economy; and
25	WHEREAS, innovative and strategic partnerships have
26	been paramount to the success of Baron Services, as the
27	company's projects span the globe serving government,

business, and consumer markets with state-of-the-art weather

technologies and integrated solutions; and

WHEREAS, Baron Services offers a wide array of radar and integration solutions meeting both meteorological and budget needs for the global community; the company's most recent international business success was winning a contract to modernize the weather systems in Brunei; and

WHEREAS, Baron Services, Incorporated, and Bob
Baron, CEO and President, were selected for the award in
recognition of the company's growth and adaptability as well
as its superiority; and

WHEREAS, Alabama is well served by the capable management and workforce of Baron Services, Incorporated, whose success reflects credit upon our citizens and also provides substantial economic benefits to the State; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF
THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That in recognition of the
outstanding achievement of being selected for the Governor's
Trade Excellence Award, Baron Services, Incorporated, and Bob
Baron, CEO and President, are commended and congratulated and,
by copy of this resolution, we convey our best wishes in all
future endeavors.